

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 863

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and K. Young” and substitute “K. Young, Barve, Fraser–Hidalgo, Jalisi, Healey, Lehman, Ruth, and Terrasa”; in line 2, strike “Hunting” and substitute “Killing”; in line 4, strike “hunting or”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 5 down through “Act;” in line 7; in line 8, after “Act;” insert “establishing a certain penalty for a violation of this Act;”; and in line 9, strike “hunting” and substitute “killing”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike “(1)”; in the same line, strike “PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION” and substitute “SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION”; in line 20, strike “AN ORGANIZED” and substitute “A”; in the same line, after “CONTEST” insert “ORGANIZED IN MARYLAND”; strike beginning with “FUR-BEARING” in line 21 down through “MAMMAL” in line 22 and substitute “COYOTE, FOX, OR RACCOON”; and on page 1 in line 21, and on page 2 in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, strike “HUNTING OR”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(B)”; in the same line, strike “A” and substitute “:”

(1) A;

in line 3, strike “FUR-BEARING MAMMALS OR UNPROTECTED MAMMALS” and substitute “COYOTES, FOXES, OR RACCOONS”; in line 4, strike “OR THE LANDOWNER’S AGENT OR LESSEE”; in line 5, after “CONTEST” insert “; OR”

(Over)

**HB0863/540611/1 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 863
Page 2 of 2**

**(2) LAWFUL DOG TRAINING OR DOG PERFORMANCE
COMPETITIONS**;

and strike in their entirety lines 6 through 15, inclusive, and substitute:

**“(C) A PERSON IS SUBJECT TO A FINE OF \$25 FOR EACH COYOTE, FOX, OR
RACCOON KILLED IN VIOLATION OF SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION.”**.